

BIRKIE GODALIA CONTROLLATION Ski DARTICIPANT SUBJECT Havward, Wisconsin - USA

Hayward, Wisconsin - USA February 20, 2025





TABLE OF CONTENTS

Registration	3
Schedule, Bib Pick-up, & Rules	4
Awards & Sponsors	5
Birkie Week Event Guides	6



SIX PEOPLE -ONE PAIR OF SKIS!

You are registered for the 2025 Giant Ski!

We missed you on snow last year! Get your team ready to go head to head against another team and the clock for 50 yards on a pair of 25-foot long "Giant Skis" - see you on Main Street!



REGISTRATION

Know anyone who still needs to register?



Note: Registration closes on Thursday, February 20th, at 11:59 pm or when the race has reached capacity of 30 teams. No on-site registration available.

PACKET PICK-UP

A Team representative must pick up the team packet at the <u>Hayward Chamber of Commerce Office</u> located at the corner of Main Street and Highway 63 during the following times:

- Monday, February 17: 9:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Tuesday, February 18: 9:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Wednesday, February 19: 9:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m
- Thursday, February 20: 9:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m

OR

 Thursday, February 20: after 4:00 p.m. on Main Street at the Giant Ski Start Line

GEAR REQUIREMENTS

All Team members should bring poles. A limited number of poles will be available at the start to borrow for the race. Pole height between the waist and armpits is recommended.

Participants should wear regular winter boots with stiff soles.

HEATS

A pair of Giant Skis is provided to each team at the start. Each team will get one chance to clock the fastest time of the day! Each team will be assigned to a heat of two teams.

Heats will begin at 5:00 pm at the intersection of Main and Second Street in Hayward.

Each heat is timed to determine the overall winner.

AWARDS

The first and second place teams, by time, will receive awards immediately following the races.

COSTUME CONTEST

Take team bonding to the max and dress up together! Hayward Chamber of Commerce will choose one team with the best costume to win free entry for the 2026 Giant Ski Event!



PROUD SPONSOR Hayward Area CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

